	Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government				200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507	
1775 TENTUCK		Legislation Details				
File #:	0874	-16 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Council authorization to accept award for the CLG Scholarship, which has been awarded to Amelia Armstrong in the Historic Preservation Office for the purpose of attending the National Alliance of Preservation Commissions' Forum in the amount of \$1,005 for		
Туре:	Reso	plution	Status:	Approved		
File created:	7/27	/2016	In control:	: Urban County Council		
On agenda:	8/30/	30/2016 Final action: 8/30/2016				
Enactment date:	8/30/	/2016	Enactment #:	R-522-2016		
	accept a Certified Local Scholarship Grant from the Ky. Heritage Council, which Grant funds are in the amount of \$1,005 Commonwealth of Ky. funds, are for Amelia Armstrong, Historic Preservation Specialist, to attend the National Alliance of Preservation Commissions' Forum, the acceptance of which does not obligate the Urban County Government for the expenditure of funds, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the Grant Budget. [Div. of Historic Preservation, Kerr]					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Bluesheet Memo.pdf, 2. BA 7715.pdf, 3. 00544343.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 522-2016.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result	
8/30/2016	1	Urban County Council	Apr	proved	Pass	
8/18/2016	1	Urban County Council	Red	ceived First Reading		
8/16/2016	1	Urban County Council Wo Session	ork			